(A) AS DETERMINED BY THE "FILE AND SUSPEND" PROVISIONS OF SECTION 366.06 (4), FLORIDA STATUTES.

IF COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, COMPLETE COLUMNS (1)- (3)
AND COLUMNS (5)- [7) UNDER THE HEADING "LAST RATE CASE". IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE WAS
BASED ON A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, COMPLETE COLUMNS (4) AND (8) UNDER THE HEADING "LAST RATE CASE".

IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, THIS CALCULATION WILL BE
THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN COLUMN (9) AND COLUMN [7). IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE WAS BASED ON
A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, THIS CALCULATION WILL BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN COLUMN (9) AND COLUMN (8).

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: F-7, G-1 p.1, G-2 p.1, G-3 p.1, G-6

(4)"

PROJECTED

TEST YEAR

12131/2004

040270-GU

12131/2002

12131/2004

$234,641

$110,957

$1,132,523

($64,419)

w5,69%

$1 '132,523

8.65%

5.43%

0.00%

6.23%

11.50%

553

1/112005

002

(5)"

HISTORICAL

N\A

LAST RATE CASE

AUTHORIZED

(6)" m·
ATTRITION

N\A TOTAL

PAGE 1 OF 1

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

HISTORIC TY LAST CASE: 12/3112003

PROJECTED TY LAST CASE: 1213112005

PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/3112020

WITNESS: J. MELENDY

CURRENT RATE CASE

REQUESTED

(8)' (9) (10) .. (11)-
PROJECTED PROJECTED DOLLAR

TEST YEAR TEST YEAR OR PERCENT PERCENTAGE
12131/2004 12131/2020 DIFFERENCE CHANGE

040270-GU 20190083-GU

12131/2002 12131/2018

12/3112004 12131/2020

$163,264 $309,847 $146.583 89.78%
$110,957 $0 ($110,957) -100.00%

$1,100,766 $5,085,214 $3,984,448 361.97%

($67.340) $161,401 $228,741 339.68%

-6.12% 3.17% 9.29% 151.86%
$1,100,766 $5,085,214 $3,984,448 361.97%

8.64% 7.70% -0.94% -10.86%
5.43% 5.95% 0.52% 9.50%
0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 100.00%
6.23% 2.86% -3.37% -54.17%

11.50% 12.50% 1.00% 8.70%
538 727 189 35.23%

11112005 11112020

RECAP SCHEDULES:

SCHEDULE A-2 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING AN ANALYSIS
OF PERMANENT RATE INCREASE REQUESTED

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION

RESTORE ADJUSTED NET OPERATING INCOME TO PREVIOUSLY
ALLOWED OVERALL RATE OF RETURN OF 8.64%

2 DECREASE IN REQUESTED OVERALL RATE
OF RETURN OF 8.64% TO 7.70%

3 EFFECT ON PROJECTED TEST YEAR

4 TOTAL PERMANENT RATE INCREASE REQUESTED

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: D-1 p.1, G-3 p.1, G-6

INCREASE IN
GROSS REVENUE

[…]

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 13-MONTH PERIOD
ENDING WITH THE LAST MONTH OF THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR.

LINE

NO. MONTH AMOUNT

2017 DECEMBER $1,728
2 2018 JANUARY $1,728
3 FEBRUARY $1,728
4 MARCH $1,728
5 APRIL $1,728
6 MAY $1,728
7 JUNE $1,728
8 JULY $12,928
9 AUGUST $12,928
10 SEPTEMBER $12,928
11 OCTOBER $12,928
12 NOVEMBER $12,928
13 2018 DECEMBER $12,928

14 TOTAL $89,664

15 13 MONTH AVERAGE $6,897

025

PAGE 1 OF 1

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/2018
WITNESS: J. MELENDY

RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2

SCHEDULE B-13 WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 1 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING THE 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/2018

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. WITNESS: J. MELENDY

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

LINE AVERAGE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT AVERAGE

CAPITAL
CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS NON UTILITY STRUCTURE OTHER

CASH $49,322 $49,322
ACCOUNTS REC ·NATURAL GAS $40,087 $40,087
ACCOUNTS REC ·FUEL $133,293 ($133,293) $0
PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL. $83,582 $83,582
PREPAYMENTS $3,998 $3,998

TOTAL CURR.& ACCR. ASSETS 5310,282 so $0 (S133,293) $176,989

MISC. DEFERRED DEBITS

PAYROLL CLEARING ACCOUNT $289 ($289) so
ECCR TRUE-UP. PRIOR YEAR $8,691 ($8,691) so

9 ECCR TRUE-UP. CURRENT YEAR S7,999 ($7,999) $0

10 TOTAL MISC. DEFERRED DEBITS $16,979 $0 so ($16,979) $0

11 TOTAL ASSETS $327,261 $0 $0 ($150,272) $176,989

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-1, C-4, C..8 RECAP SCHEDULES: B-1, B-2, B-3

026

SCHEDULE B-13

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

LINE

NO.

6
7

10
11

12

13

14

DESCRIPTION

CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
NP COKER- CURRENT
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES PAYABLE
STATE INCOME TAXES PAYABLE
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE
INTEREST PAYABLE- GUST DEPOSITS
UTILITY TAX- GROSS RECEIPTS
REGULA TORY ASSESSMENT
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT- ECCR
SALES TAX PAYABLE
TANGIBLE & MUT TAX PAYABLE

TOTAL CURR.& ACCRUED LIAS.

TOTAL LIABILITIES

[…]

PARENT(S) DEBT INFORMATION

INCOME TAX RETURNS

MISCELLANEOUS TAX INFORMATION

CONSOLIDATED RETURN

OTHER TAXES

OTHER TAXES (CONT)

OUTSIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TRANSACTIONS WITH AFFILIATED COMPANIES

WAGE AND SALARY INCREASES COMPARED TO C.P.I.

0 & M BENCHMARK COMPARISON BY FUNCTION

0 & M ADJUSTMENTS BY FUNCTION

BASE YEAR RECOVERABLE 0 & M EXPENSES BY FUNCTION

0 & M COMPOUND MULTIPLIER CALCULATION

0 & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION

0 & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION (CONT)

0 & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION (CONT)

039

PAGE

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

SCHEDULE C-1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

NET OPERATING INCOME

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF NET OPERATING

INCOME PER BOOKS FOR THE HISTORIC BAES YEAR

AND THE PRIOR YEAR.

NET OPERATING INCOME- HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED 12/31/18

(1) (2) (3) (4)
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT

ENDED HISTORIC BASE
TOTAL COMPANY YEAR ENDED

PER BOOKS TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY
LINE (BASE YEAR - 1) PER BOOKS ADJUSTED
NO. 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 ADJUSTMENTS (2)- (3)

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $973,478 $1,080,949 ($47,794) $1,033,155

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2 COST OF GAS $0 $0 $0 $0
3 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE $511,406 $551,665 ($47,953) $503,712
4 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION $193,727 $202,354 $0 $202,354
5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES $28,203 $19,188 $0 $19,188

6 CURRENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE $0 $49,958 $1,388 $51,346
7 CURRENT STATE INCOME TAX EXPENSE $0 $12,810 ($69) $12,741

8 DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE $0 $0 ($5,375) ($5,375)
9 DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX EXPENSE $0 $0 ($877) ($877)

10 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $733,336 $835,975 ($52,886) $783,089

11 NET OPERATING INCOME $240,142 $244,974 $5,092 $250,066

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: C-2 p. 1, C-2 p.2, C-3, C-20, C-21

040

(5)

REVENUE
ADJUSTMENT

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

PAGE 1 OF 1

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/2018

HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA -1: 12/31/2017
WITNESS: J. MELENDY

(6)

JURISDICTIONAL
AMOUNT

PROPOSED RATES

$1,033,155

$0
$503,712
$202,354

$19,188

$51,346
$12,741

($5,375)
($877)

$783,089

$250,066

RECAP SCHEDULES:

SCHEDULE C-2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

LINE ADJUSTMENT
NO. TITLE

OPERATING REVENUE
1 ELIMINATE ENERGY CONSERVATION REVENUES
2
3
4
5

6 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMEMTS

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
7 ELIMINATE ENERGY CONSERVATION EXPENSES
8 ELIMINATE LOBBYING EXPENSE
9 ELIMINATE OUT-OF-PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

10
11
12

13 TOTAL 0 & M ADJUSTMENTS

14
15
16
17

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

18 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO
N.O.I. (FROM SCHEDULE C-1) AND THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT
EFFECT ON EACH. INDICATE WHICH ADJUSTMENTS WERE MADE
IN THE COMPANY'S LAST FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CASE.

INCREASE
ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED (DECREASE)

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT REV REQUIREMENT

($47,794) $0 ($47,794) ($47,794)
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

($47,794) $0 ($47,794) ($47,794)

($48,049) $0 ($48,049) ($48,290)
($149) $0 ($149) ($150)
$245 $0 $245 $246

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

($47,953) $0 ($47.953) ($48.194)

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

*NOTE ADJUSTMENTS CONSISTENT WITH THOSE MADE IN THE COMPANY'S LAST FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CASE.

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: C-4

041

PAGE 1 OF2

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/201
WITNESS: J. MELENDY

RECAP SCHEDULES: C-1

SCHEDULE C-2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

ADJUST ADJUSTMENT
NO. TITLE

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
1
2
3

4 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME ADJUSTMENTS